

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21129-21132/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30210 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Ambuj Agarwal appearing on behalf of Mrs. Naresh Bakshi,
Advocate-on-Record for the respondent accepts notices for unserved respondent in SLP (C) No.
30210/2008. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar