

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21129-21132/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in RFA No. 630/1991 &amp; RFA No. 631/1991 &amp; RFA No. 632/1991 &amp; RFA No. 941/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH (D) BY LRS. &amp; ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30210 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.For Petr. in SLP 30210 &  
for Respondent(s) in  
SLP 21129-32/08 Mr. Paramjit Batta, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERList for final disposal in February 2010. Counter to be filed in  
eight weeks and rejoinder in eight weeks thereafter without further  
extension of time.( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master